estimate the number of Shares the selling stockholders will sell under this prospectus. The fourth column of the table assumes the sale of all of the Shares offered by the selling
stockholders pursuant to this prospectus.

The selling stockholders have not held any position or office or had any other material relationship with us or any of our predecessors or affiliates within the past three years,
other than the acquisition and beneficial ownership of the Shares described in the tables below or other of our debt or equity securities.

Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, we believe that the selling stockholders have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of our common
stock beneficially owned by them. Since the date on which they provided us with the information below, the selling stockholders may have sold, transferred or otherwise
disposed of some or all of their shares in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities Act.

 Name of Selling
Stockholder

Number of Shares of Common
Stock Owned Prior to

Offering

Maximum Number of
Shares of Common Stock
to be Sold Pursuant to this

Prospectus

Number of Shares of Common
Stock Owned After Offering

 Number Percentage (%)  Number Percentage (%)

4

 Arnold, Paul &
Mary Jo(1)

 292,250 * 292,250 – *

 Bader, Lars(2) 700,000 1.9% 700,000 – *
Bahr Family Limited
Partnership(3)

87,500 * 87,500 – *

Bialick, Howard A &
Mary B(4)

427,288 1.1% 350,000 77,288 *

Cohen, Marc(5) 175,000 * 175,000 – *
Collegiate Tutoring(6) 36,750 * 36,750 – *
De La Torre III, Elias(7) 612,500 1.6% 612,500 – *
Errico, Joseph Peter(8) 350,000 * 350,000 – *
Errico, Thomas(9) 350,000 * 350,000 – *
Frederick, Thomas(10) 350,000 * 350,000 – *
Gheith, Ghassan(11) 157,500 * 157,500 – *
Goldstein, Julie A(12) 996,271 2.7% 536,271 460,000 1.2%
Krytus, Martin(13) 1,750,000 4.7% 1,750,000 – *
Lymburner, Francis(14) 387,121 1.0% 387,121 – *
MIS Equity Strategies,
LP(15)

175,000 * 175,000 – *

Mollick, Thomas(16) 1,200,000 3.2% 525,000 675,000 1.8%
Patel, Kinjal & Victoria
Currall(17)

87,500 * 87,500 – *

PranaBio Investments
LLC(18)

775,000 2.1% 175,000 600,000 1.6%

Rocco, David(19) 175,000 * 175,000 – *
Shumpert, Stephen(20) 350,000 * 350,000 – *
Topkis, Douglas(21) 542,500 1.4% 542,500 – *
Zukowski, Donald(22) 350,000 * 350,000 – *
Skillern, Brian(23) 175,000 * 175,000 – *
Rotter, Edward(24) 175,000 * 175,000 – *
Velcro, LLC(25) 350,000 * 350,000 – *
Chitayat Holdings
LLC(26)

175,000 * 175,000 – *

Chieco, Michael(27) 125,500 * 87,500 38,000 *
Gomes, Gregory(28) 175,000 * 175,000 – *
Moken, Merri(29) 175,000 * 175,000 – *
Algendi, Hazem(30) 35,974 * 35,974 – *
Clark, Christopher(31) 46,194 * 46,194 – *

5

 Davis, Trent(32) 8,120 * 8,120 – *
Landstrom, Albert(33) 13,177 * 13,177 – *
Parigian, Thomas(34) 46,194 * 46,194 – *
Saccaro, Gary(35) 17,569 * 17,569 – *
Setteducati, Robert(36) 46,194 * 46,194 – *
Sexton, Mason(37) 4,500 * 4,500 – *
Striplin, Harry(38) 2,436 * 2,436 – *
Alexander Winks,
Malcolm(39)

8,120 * 8,120 – *

Wojnowski, Donald(40) 190,591 * 190,591 – *
Wypych, Marta(41) 7,581 * 7,581 – *
Paulson Investment
Company, LLC(42)

78,759 * 78,759 – *

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent of the outstanding shares of our common stock.

6

 (1) The shares of common stock beneficially owned prior to this offering include (i) 167,000 shares of common stock and (ii) 125,250 shares of common stock

issuable upon exercise of Warrants held by Paul Michael Arnold and Mary Jo Arnold.
 (2) The shares of common stock beneficially owned prior to this offering include (i) 400,000 shares of common stock and (ii) 300,000 shares of common stock

issuable upon exercise of Warrants held by Lars Bader.
 (3) The shares of common stock beneficially owned prior to this offering include (i) 50,000 shares of common stock and (ii) 37,500 shares of common stock issuable